

STANDARD FEE STRUCTURE FOR WHITE LODGE WEST COAST PTE LTD

(GST REGISTERED)

Enrolment fees	\$	802.50
Wait list fee (offset with enrolment)	\$	160.50
Personal accident insurance - per calendar year	\$	53.50
Emergency care: Half day	\$	83.00
Emergency care: Full day	\$	110.00
Extra Mandarin / Extra English (per hour)	\$	17.00
Late Pick-up charge (for every hour or part thereof)	\$	10.00
Deposit (no GST)		
2-day class / week	\$	800.00
3-day class / week	\$	1,000.00
5-day class / week	Ś	1.500.00

Half Days (9:00a.m 12:15p.m.)	TERM 1 (10 weeks)	TERM 2 (12 weeks)	TERM 3 (10 weeks)	TERM 4 (14 weeks)	ANNUAL FEES	APPROX MONTHLY FEES BREAKDOWN
2-day class / week	\$ 1,542.62	\$ 1,851.14	\$ 1,542.62	\$ 2,159.67	\$ 7,096.05	\$ 591.34
3-day class / week	\$ 2,313.66	\$ 2,776.39	\$ 2,313.66	\$ 3,239.13	\$ 10,642.84	\$ 886.90
5-day class / week	\$ 3,085.13	\$ 3,702.16	\$ 3,085.13	\$ 4,319.18	\$ 14,191.60	\$ 1,182.63

Full Days (9:00a.m 2:15p.m.)	TERM 1 (10 weeks)	TERM 2 (12 weeks)	TERM 3 (10 weeks)	TERM 4 (14 weeks)	ANNUAL FEES	APPROX MONTHLY FEES BREAKDOWN
2-day class / week	\$ 2,055.58	\$ 2,466.69	\$ 2,055.58	\$ 2,877.81	\$ 9,455.66	\$ 787.97
3-day class / week	\$ 2,590.58	\$ 3,108.69	\$ 2,590.58	\$ 3,626.81	\$ 11,916.66	\$ 993.06
5-day class / week	\$ 3,730.88	\$ 4,477.05	\$ 3,730.88	\$ 5,223.23	\$ 17,162.04	\$ 1,430.17

Full Days (9:00a.m 6:00p.m.)	TERM 1 (10 weeks)	TERM 2 (12 weeks)	TERM 3 (10 weeks)	TERM 4 (14 weeks)	ANNUAL FEES	APPROX MONTHLY FEES BREAKDOWN
2-day class / week	\$ 2,255.58	\$ 2,706.69	\$ 2,255.58	\$ 3,157.81	\$ 10,375.66	\$ 864.64
3-day class / week	\$ 2,890.58	\$ 3,468.69	\$ 2,890.58	\$ 4,046.81	\$ 13,296.66	\$ 1,108.06
5-day class / week	\$ 4,130.88	\$ 4,957.05	\$ 4,130.88	\$ 5,783.23	\$ 19,002.04	\$ 1,583.50

Note: For children leaving during the term, the fees will be prorated accordingly plus a charge of 15%. Note: Monthly fee shown for comparison purposes only as fees are charged per term.

Payment Details

By cheque to "White Lodge, West Coast Pte Ltd" Bank Transfer:

Account Name: White Lodge, West Coast Pte Ltd

Bank: OCBC Bank

Account No: 666-864152-001Swift Code: OCBCSGSGBranch Code: 666

Bank Code: 7339

PayNow – White Lodge, West Coast Pte Ltd (UEN: 200700095M)

Withdrawal Policy

A refundable deposit is payable upon the child's commencement which shall be repaid in full after deducting any amounts due to the school, provided a written notice is served at least 6 term weeks before the child's last day in school.